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RAKBANK BUSINESS BANKING

Business Banking Accounts Service and Price Guide (inclusive VAT)
Schedule of Fees & Charges with effect from 01-08-2023

Minimum Average Credit Balance AED usD GBP/EUR

Business Current Account 25,000 10,000 10,000

RAKfinance 25,000 10,000 Nil

Call Deposit Account 25,000 10,000 10,000

Important Note: No Interest will be paid for amounts below the minimum balance

Fixed Deposit Account 25,000 10,000 10,000

RAKSstarter Account Nil Nil Nil

Business Elite Minimum monthly average credit balance of AED 500,000 or
Equivalent, including foreign currencies at entity level

Commercial Elite Minimum monthly average credit balance of AED 1,000,000 or
Equivalent, including foreign currencies at entity level

Notes
1. Minimum monthly average credit balance of AED 25,000 or equivalent, at entity level.
2. No interest will be paid if interest accrued is less than AED 10

Monthly Account Maintenance Fee’ AED

Business Current Account & RAKfinance Account 103.95

RAKSstarter Account 103.95?

Express Account Opening (One-time Fee) 262.5

Monthly charges for not maintaining minimum average balance GBP/EUR

per month’

RAKfinance/ Business Finance Accounts 52.5% 52.5% Nil

Business Current Account 52.5% 52.5* 52.5*

RAKstarter Account? 0 0 0

Business Elite Charge of AED 262.5 per month for not maintaining
monthly average balance of AED 500,000 at entity level

Commercial Elite Charge of AED 1050 per month for not maintaining monthly

average balance of AED 1,000,000 at entity level

*The minimum average monthly credit balance of AED 250,000 must be maintained at the entity level to avoid monthly maintenance fees.
Note: For Accounts opened in other currencies, AED 52.5 equivalent will be the charge applicable for not maintaining minimum average balance per month.

FD Upliftment Charges
Premature (Full / Partial) upliftment of deposit

2% less on the interest rate given
at the time of deposit for the actual
period of deposit placed

Other Services
Cash Withdrawal at RAKBANK ATMs
Teller Transaction Fee

Nil

Business Elite Nil
Commercial Elite Nil
Business Current Account & RAKfinance Account

2 transactions per month Free

39 transaction onwards 26.25 per transaction
RAKSstarter Account 26.25 per transaction
Bulk Cash Handling Charges (At teller counters and Cash Deposit Machines)
Customer Category Charge Percentage Cumqlatlve Cash

Limit per Day

Business Current Account, RAKstarter Account & RAKfinance 0.10%+5% VAT > AED 250,000
Current Account
Business Elite/Commercial Elite 0.05%+5%VAT > AED 1 Million

Bulk cash handling charges applicable if cumulative cash limit exceeds per day limit- Deposit & Withdrawal

1 - The monthly account maintenance fee is waived for Rakfinance & Business Current Account customers with monthly average credit balance of AED
250,000 or more. However, the digital banking fee remains applicable.
The digital banking fee is waived for Rakfinance & Business Current Account customers with monthly average credit balance of less than AED 250,000.
However, the monthly account maintenance fee remains applicable.

- Waived for Business Elite and Commercial Elite customers.

- For Monthly charges for not maintaining minimum average balance and for Monthly Account Maintenance Fee, there will be NO CHARGE for New to Bank
customers for the first three months from opening the account.

For RAKstarter accounts, the Monthly Account Maintenance Fee will not be charged for the first month from opening the account.

Minimum monthly average credit balance of AED 250,000 required to be maintained at account level to avoid Teller Transaction fee, Cheque Book Issuance

fee and Request for Physical Statement delivery fee.
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For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.
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Other Services (Recurring as applicable) AED

AED

Cheque Book Issuance Through Branches Through Digital Banking
Business Elite/Commercial Elite Free Free

Business Current Account & RAKfinance Account

First Cheque book (annually) Free Free

Second cheque book 105 52.5
RAKstarter Account

First Cheque book (annually) Free Free

Second cheque book 105 78.75

Request more than 2 Normal Cheque Books in a month** 4.20 per leaf 2.65 per leaf

Important Note: In line with Central Bank guidelines, a satisfactory report from Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) is to be obtained prior
to cheque book issuance to new clients (banking relationship less than 6 months). An AECB enquiry charge of AED 52.5 will hence be

levied for the same.
**Waived for Business Elite and Commercial Elite customers

Request for physical statement delivery
Business Elite/Commercial Elite

Business Current Account, RAKstarter Account & RAKfinance Account
(For Sole Establishments, monthly physical statement is Free for the first request of the month)

Free
10.5 per statement

Request for e-statement Free
Duplicate Statement Request >1 month - <=12months >12 months
Business Elite/Commercial Elite

Through Digital Banking 52.5 105

Through Branches 210 420
Business Current Account & RAKstarter Account

Through Digital Banking 105 210

Through Branches 210 420
Important Notes
- Duplicate Statement are applicable per account, per set.
Duplicate Statement Nil
Latest completed cycle statement
Account Closure within 6 months 210
Fee for opting out from Business Elite/Commercial Elite relationship to Business Current/ RAKstarter/ 5o5
RAKfinance account (as applicable) within 12 months of sign-up / upgrade
Fee applicable for upgrade from RAKstarter Account to Business Current Account within 12 months of
sign-up* 262.5
4 No charges for upgrade from RAKstarter Account to Elite Business.
Certificate for Trade Licence/ Share Certificate/MOA® 262 5
> External Government Charges will be additional. '
Valid Trade Licence not provided for more than 60 days after expiry of existing Trade License 262.5 Monthly
Profile Change Standard Processing © 210
Profile Change Express Processing 525
© Company Status Change/Company Name Change/Activity Change/Addition of Shareholder/Deletion of Shareholder.

Addition of Sole Owner/Deletion of Sole Owner/Signatory deceased/Shareholder deceased. Addition/Deletion of

signatories through MOA/Board Resolution/POA will not be charged.
Balance Confirmation Letter addressed to Self’

Through Digital Banking 52.5

Through Branches 105
Balance Confirmation Letter addressed to Auditor/Others’

Through Digital Banking

Through Branches 105
7 This charge is also applicable for Wealth Management and Wholesale Banking clients availing this service through 210

branches.

Liability Certificate 525
No Liability Certificate 105

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.

The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C.) (the “Bank” or “RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of UAE.
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Other Services (Recurring as applicable) AED AED
Through Branches Through Digital Banking

Branch Delivery of Cheque Books & Other Deliverables 26.25 26.25
(Not applicable for non-resident BBG clients)
Reference Letter 105 52.5
Financial/Letter for Real Estate 105 105
Copies of Cheques

Up to 3 months old (per item) 26.25

Over 3-12 months old (per item) 78.75

Over 1 year old (per item) 210
Copies of letters / other documents/investigations (per item)

Up to 3 months old 26.25

Over 3-12 months old 78.75

Over 1 year old 210

Post dated cheques held for collection (per item) 21
Withdrawal / Delayed presentation of post dated cheques held for collection (per item) 52.5
Inactive Account Charges (Charges apply in AED equivalent) 105 Annually
Dormant Account Charges Nil
Digital Banking charges

Commercial Elite Nil

Business Log in*

Corporate login

Enquiry Access

Business Log in (For Business Customer with transactional access - at entity level)

Corporate login

*The monthly account maintenance fee is waived for Rakfinance & Business Current Account customers with monthly
average credit balance of AED 250,000 or more. However, the digital banking fee remains applicable. The digital
banking fee is waived for Rakfinance & Business Current Account customers with monthly average credit balance of
less than AED 250,000. However, the monthly account maintenance fee remains applicable.

52.58 per month
105 per month
Nil
52.58 per month
105 per month

Digital Access Card
New Card Issuance

AED 10.5/month

Card Replacement/ Reissue AED 26.25
Note: Courier charges, as applicable, for Card delivery outside UAE to be borne by the customer
Standing Orders

Set up 52.5

Cancellation of Standing Order Nil

Amendment Nil
Charges for failure of Standing
Orders due to lack of funds 210
Charges towards approved charity payment Nil
Balance Orders

Set up Nil

Cancellation of Standing Order Nil
Direct Debit Instruction Charges AED
Registration of Direct Debit (one-time fee) 26.25
Charges for failure of Direct Debit Authority due to lack of funds - (Paying bank) (Recurring as applicable) 262.5
Stop payment of Direct Debit Authority towards Loan, Credit Cards and Other lending products® Nil
Other cancellations Nil
° Note: This cannot be cancelled without the Originator Bank's confirmation.
WPS & NON WPS Through Through

Branches Digital Banking
In house (within RAKBANK) Minimum AED 105
o Nil
AED 1.05

whichever is higher

Minimum AED105
or
AED 2.62 per record
whichever is higher

Outward (Other Banks)

Minimum AED 52.5
or

AED 1.05 per record

whichever is higher

8 Digital Banking charges waived off for customers having:
a) RAKstarter account with active RAKvalue SME Package (Plus or Max)
b) RAKvalue Cash Management service packages
) Cheque Direct Customers

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.

The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C.) (the “Bank” or “RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of UAE.
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GPSSA (General Pension and Social Security Authority)

Outward
Records <=100 52.5 Per file
Records > 100 and < =300 105 Per file
Records > 300 and < =600 157.5 Per file
Records > 600 and < = 1000 210 Per file
ICCS Clearing, Special Clearing & Cheque Collection - AED
Cheques presented through ICCS Clearing Nil
Special Clearing Outward (Paid or Unpaid) 215.25
Special Clearing Inward (Paid or Unpaid) Nil
Collection Cheques Outward (Paid or Unpaid) 26.25
Collection Cheques Inward (Paid or Unpaid) Nil

For foreign currency cheques, please refer to the Remittances S&P

Stop payment of a cheque'™ 105
1°1f cheques are stopped from different sets or series the charges will be applicable per set.

Cheque Returned

Deposited into your account (outward cheque) 26.25"
Drawn on your account (inward cheque) 2625
(due to lack of available balance) ’
Partial Payment of Cheque 525

" Charges for return of outward cheque will apply only in case the return is due to insufficient funds.For cheque returned for reasons
other than insufficient funds a courier charge of AED 10.5 would apply.

RAKvalue SME packages

Package Name Fee per month (AED)
RAKvalue SME Plus 51.45
RAKvalue SME Max 156.45

Note: One month charges will be deducted, in addition to above charges if the package is cancelled within 6 months of enrollment

RAKvalue SME Cash Management Services packages*

Package Name Fee per month (AED)
RAKvalue SME Cash 367.50
RAKvalue SME Cash Plus 735
RAKvalue SME Cash Max 1575

* Monthly Maintenance and Digital Banking Fee not applicable

Cheques Collection Via Courier Service (From one location)

One-Time Set-Up Fee 26.25

6 days a week roundtrip collection 525 per month

5 days a week roundtrip collection 446.25 per month
3 days a week roundtrip collection 262.5 per month

Cheque Direct*

Standalone remote cheque scanning facility with cheque pickup 525

One Time Cheque Scanner Linkage Fee for each additional company 105

Note: Monthly Maintenance and Digital Banking Fee not applicable

Smart Cash Deposit Machine Services (SCDM)

Monthly Subscription Fees

As per Note Capacity of the machine starting from AED 2700 to AED 4000 (plus %5 VAT) As per agreement

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.
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Cancellation Terms (Recurring as applicable) AED (Per Machine)
Re-allocation within same premises

Within Dubai & Sharjah AED 1,050
Other Emirates AED 1,575
Re-allocation Outside premises

Within Dubai & Sharjah AED 1,575
Other Emirates AED 2,100

1. 3 months advance notice to be provided.
2. Cancellation done within 3 years, 12 months month fee will be applicable.

Cash Deposit at Transguard centers

Charge Per Deposit Slip AED 52.5 or 0.01%
of the total amount +5%VAT
(whichever is higher)

Important Notes
1. All charges are subject to changes with prior written notice to customers at the sole discretion of the Bank.

2. In line with the UAFE's Value Added Tax (VAT) implementation from 1* January 2018, VAT at the rate of 5% will be levied on RAKBANK's
fees and charges specified herein, wherever applicable and as per UAE law.

Warnings
1. Non-maintenance of the minimum average Balance will be subject to a monthly charges as stated above.
2. No interest will be paid if interest accrued is less than AED 10.

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.
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RAKBANK BUSINESS BANKING

Business - Remittances Service and Price Guide (inclusive VAT)

Schedule of Fees & Charges with effect from 17-04-2023

Drafts / Manager's Cheques (Recurring as applicable) (AED) (AED)

Through Branches Through Digital Banking
Account holders 21 ‘ 10.5
Cancellation fee 105"
12 Plus SWIFT/Telex and other bank charges, estimated between AED 42 + 5 % VAT and AED 127 + 5% VAT.
Foreign Currency Cheques (Recurring as applicable) AED
Cheques purchased 0.125% + 5% VAT+ interest

at applicable rate
(Min. 100, Max. 1000)

Special Clearing Outward (Paid or Unpaid) 105%
Cheques for collection payable within UAE 26.25
Cheques for collection payable overseas/payable by us 0.125% +5% VAT

(Min. 100, Max. 1000)"/

For any USD collection cheque, the correspondent bank charges are approximately USD 200 (Estimated at AED 734).

Cheques for collection returned unpaid 105"
Electronic Fund Transfers - Inward (Recurring as applicable) (AED)

Internal Fund Transfers Through Branches Through Digital Banking
Internal Fund Transfers (Transfer within RAKBANK account) 21 Nil

Dirham Payments within UAE Nil

In USD paid in USD™ Nil

In foreign currency paid in AED™ Nil

In foreign currency paid in foreign currency' Nil

Electronic Fund Transfers - Outward (Recurring as applicable)

Business Account RAKstarter Business Elite/
Account Commercial Elite

Through Digital Banking
Dirham Payments within UAE™ 3.15%* 3157 NiL
Dirham Payments outside UAE and Foreign currency Payments within/ 26.25 26.25 NiL
outside UAE'™
Through Branches
Dirham Payments within UAE™ 52.5 52.5 52.5
Dirham Payments outside UAE and Foreign currency Payments within/ 52.5 105 52.5
outside UAE'™

13 Plus correspondent bank and courier charges, if any, estimated between AED 48 +5% VAT and AED 565 + 5% VAT.

' Free for inward EFT representing Salary / End of Service Benefit (EOSB) / Pension / Allowances.

15 Plus additional charge of AED 1.05 for outward EFT within UAE (Including Standing Instructions), other than Salary/EQSB/Pension/Allowances where all
charges are remitters account.

16 Plus beneficiary bank charges, if any (including Standing instructions). Additional charges will apply where payment is to be sent with charges on remitter
depending on the country/currency of payment.

Notes:

*  The monthly account maintenance fee is waived for Rakfinance & Business Current Account customers with monthly average credit balance of AED
250,000 or more. However, the digital banking fee remains applicable.
The digital banking fee is waived for Rakfinance & Business Current Account customers with monthly average credit balance of less than AED 250,000.
However, the monthly account maintenance fee remains applicable.

** Waived for Business Elite and Commercial Elite customers

*** Not applicable for non-resident BBG clients

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.
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INR Transfers to India via RAKMoneyTransfer (Through Digital Banking)

Transfers <= AED 500 5.25
Transfers from AED 500.01 - 1000 10.50
Transfers > AED 1000 15.75

Amendment/Cancellation/ Fate enquiry of Electronic Fund Transfers sent via swift

Account Holders 26.25
7 Plus overseas bank charges, if any.

Foreign Currency Notes

Debit or credit account in same currency In USD 1.5%+ 5%VAT

In other currencies (GBP or EURO) 1.5%+ 5%VAT

(which may apply on below scenario's by Correspondent Banks)

Corridor Cancellation/stop payment/
recall/reject/return

India | From AED 0 to AED 21

Important Notes
1. All charges are subject to changes with prior written notice to customers at the sole discretion of the Bank.

2. In line with the UAE's Value Added Tax (VAT) implementation from 1" January 2018, VAT at the rate of 5% will be levied on RAKBANK’s
fees and charges specified herein, wherever applicable and as per UAE law.

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.

The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C.) (the “Bank” or “RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of UAE. 70of7

PPS-B0464/V082023



Y el sl
J RAKBANK

JloelU &18n0Jl Giloaall

(@9 LA oIl douddl @y yud Jouini) JloelU GLLuuall Gloasl Jlewilg Giloaall JuJa
01-08-2023 )0 dyylw wliaillg pgudl Jgan

9)94/ i) iml apia a0l g Giljlol om)a V= NIV STTIFON PN

10,000 10,000 25,000 Jlocl G wlwa

J4gio e 10,000 25,000 dgla aly

il uadg dsyagll ulbun

10,000 10,000 25,000 (5uiall andl cani s aall g 6158 (g2 danlo

10,000 10,000 25,000 aigldl asyagll wlbua

49910 i J9910 J910 i sl ol

Lo 9| / o) 500,000 g Gl @\JLO.UJl Myl k5\JAJ| Al hwgio dLO-CUJ aylailagdl

dlisioll i e duinll vllosll (o lolals)

9|/[0_mp 1,000,000 9.!]36}.&.&1..”@.!'.0.1.]” oyl @JJJ| Al lawgio dl_o_cﬂ_l )l aod]

slisiol oo e duiall vllesll (o lalale) Lo

wlhalo

Oball sgiuo e @l Lo gl wullol o) 5 25,000 Gl pdlal aeayl JQ_LUQJ.O_J §uall Al
o) omlys 10 o Jbl daAlpiol 823l ciila 13] 6358 gl &9 oy (] .2

(guil)lol o)) 'wlal) &po il Liluall gy
103.95 uiyle Wl Ul g Jloeld gyladl wlall

2103.95 Juj|SETTRG R ETTEN

262.5 (63319 b0 &85 ogaw)) WAl Al8 Juasi oguw)

' aguapl) guall anJy il e Yl g8 dpmii] o gawpll

18910 jué *52.5 *52.5 Luidgld Wl uluag Jlocll gyladl Gluwall
*52.5 *52.5 *52.5 Jlocll gyl Gl

0 0 0 2yt dl wlus

sl anlaigios blaiall pac Jb 58 Lymis ooy 262.5 do1b) oguy) Ulocld ciy]

sliiol 59 Gl ooy 500.000 9mg gyl uloiill apnyl)
Gl 3l hwgios Blaiall e Jb 8 broub amys 1,050 doub) gy
dLuisioll §gio g ramys 1,000.000 govg ol suloiill apnyl)
CU}_m_LU.Jl &l oy wiaid sliiol giuo g omya 250,000 gmg Gl @JLo.uJ| snydd saalll andl g ey BLeiaUluay *
Uy aadl hiwgiod guall aal gle o]l oas) ddino Liljlo] Lomya 52.5 Jalsy Lo ppgund! (4iin w5ual villos dagiaall blhlual) dunill dasllo
LI 8513 9J1 &9 o gy
&lagd (eajall 7 Jolal) yauoll &9yl

JbocllJ aylat eyl

59 6Ll 633161 & (0 %2 diuuiy J8l 6156 Jaso
dszyagl) (50101 Elayll wdg

(wuilylo] ;omy2)

Ulao iy 9 Ul Slall il (o adill Ll

Wlpall alloleo rogu)

Ulao Jlocll cul el

Lo /elolzoll waiigld ¢l Lluag Jloell g)ladl wiluall

Ulao Loy (yyidol=o

doleo J4) 26.25 AUl ddoolsoll (o @l

doleo JA) 26.25 U @l wlua

Ul 1Yl 6 jmai wlloleog Wlpall Glloleo Eioa) 8 jaasl dyadill Glloleoll oguu)

94l 59 onoll gad il anll o9l dung Uso=ll &34
oy 250,000 < (&L?:f;|5% | G g8 dly wlung p3) b dly wlus Ul.o.ciJJ@Jb_ﬂL_JLuuﬂ

— 100l dypcs
oy gudo 1< 0.05% + 5% Jloell dayylai)l e/ locl wiy)

(a8l oll doydll dyyyn)

anlgl gl 58 &onoll gadil andl jglad Jb 5 6puaall duadidl llolsoll oguy G @anlo
Wloaaloguy i aili &og s34l gl s 250,000 0)ad spmay giloidl ny wgior Jloeld aylall wbluallg Rakfinance cllos) ol Glualldilun oguy (e Jliidi ey -
Aylw dpodll g noll
gl gl bl Gla oguy JAad «ddi gog oy 250,000 (o LJQ| Gl §uloddl auny ngion dLo.ClU dylallubluallg Rakfinance s auodl au8)n oll loan]lpguy (e Jjlidl oy -
Jlocl) eipllg glaill ) elos) aie Jjii @i -
luwnl 256 o Jgl youdidl e dgpmill Gl dilin gy Jouani oy yd b &l bl duuilly 2

099 Ulaidl 1ida jlan] pguyg Wil wllolso gy winil wluall ggiuwo g @JULol oy 250,000 &l @}m.ti).]l @JLL),ijM andlawgiod @J)Dl anl gde hloaluny 3
galodl Vbl s eudus wdls

(g ) -

iyl gde Limdigo 8)lujy o 9l 04 213 0000 wule Uiy Juasl of contactus@rakbank.ae jic Limo Jualgi (gglauindd of wliaallo sl

7u01 a0l &=l whloll dga) gisoll elidl JUa (o Lansog i wylad wlis "elin Wiy of "l (.&.0.) idogll dosal yuly Ly

PPS-B0464/V082023



(giilylo] o) 2) (&83U5) gpal wloaa

ol agdpn o)l aloasll JUa (o Egx8Jl JUa (o *@la g 3585 jlaal
Ulao Ul Jlocll &ylail eodl/ Lol wiyl]

) ) g8 Gl uluag Yloell gjladl bl

[EEW [EEV (Lgiuw) Joll vl sl 1ios

52.5 105 Ul Cla il 1ias

) ) )5)baw ¥l wlwa

Ulao lilao (Lgi) Joll calasail jias

78.75 105 LUl LAl 505
8aalglladyglly 2.65 8aalglladyglly 4.20 o8l lo aall JUa (o aalgll podill 98 lA s xi8 (o pEaT Glla*

&0 448y noll pmiblle jolail o) sanll dloel) sulodl jup03 jlanly (AECB) dile Bl wlogleold slaill 4l ogoiw gj4yoll Gpnoll uLm_ng_JJUcﬂ CURLI-EV Y
Ailoidll wloglsol) slaill a4yl (o yaladl sulodSUl 8] oguups Lomya 52.5 éluo AxS roduw Jin wngoalg o) L_Jli_uu}_xgaﬂg_cﬂ U (il 6 648 eyl

gyl alg Jlocll el clloc g diigho jpe**

Ulao
anlgll i all 10.5

(gillo] om) ) Eguho (W] TERV TN Lj.J..agJ wlh
Ulocll ayylaill LLLJ'/LJLO_C_U adl
Wddgld Wl lung Yloeld gyl bl
(il G649 ngl ) gilao grouill salodl wbwall s AJA}_QJ\ wliuiol))

Ulao
Jo 12 <

105
400

Jms 12 > = aalg ponds <

52.5
210

Wlwadl idnd e Juabl Gub @3

Jloell dy)laidl eaodl/ Lol cay]
duodil dudyn ol dornll JUa (o
Egpall JUa o

210
420

105
210

2y iy Gluag dl-o-ﬁ.'U \?Jl_'_\ﬂ wbuall
gl JI5 (yo

degono (JA)g ulua A gde Aol oluall wiia oguy Gudni *

Ulao

aoiAo 8j93) s yal - 4o Ol wiiis

210

ol 6 ygae 58 Wlwnll gl

525

1Jlocl gl luadl o] Jlol dylail )/ Jlocld ol wlwa (o juusill gy
au8yil/Junusdl 2B o [y 12 (e $8 uiale dlh wlbus /5L Wl olus

262.5

U oy 12 Ggae 56 Jloel lall Gl gl oyt @l wlws (o @385l gy
il ay
JloelJ eyl wlins ¢J] o @l wlus (o @byl gy g5 U

262.5

Sunanlil 26c /ol 8 aloy/dy il dn syl 6 sladd
a100a] ag0ganl tilaall gy (ghim

Loy 262.5

ddlallanal clail sy logy 60 (jo 1ial doabo jue Josooll iyl dylai dnsy

210

Gl ol jpusi] dalbicll dallsoll
a8lal dns usls lji/ins usls aslal/ bl puss/as il ol pusi/asuil s s ©
U0 =890 dljl/adlal (99gio dnn unln/(gdgio &dgi unln/ spaio o dljl/ spaio dllo
.09 e Wiy0 (d 6uan dlag/yudas]l )/ paléi 6pa0 JUa

52.5
105

7ely]] dmngo apnyll aal dlluy

£gpl JUs (1o

0in (o closll a0y wlauid] dudn ol vloanlg wlgpidl 6)la] (sde Lmj[og_w}Jl oim gulni
Egpall JUA (o doaall

105
210

TGl g8a0)l gl dmngo aiapll 1Al dlluy
odyll au8pn o)l @023l JU5 (o
Egpall JUa o

525

duigild dudgguuo daloud

105

Gla clla] o

Jlocld el wlun gJ) b @l wlua ¢o a8yl vic gy @| wlwdal pay oJ 4
Auogan]l ulloleoll cliall dunyla wiJlAas @l a4la)| rodyaw °

9910 pluo Win/ 5890 &1dgill Ageo @A/ a0io Lo Win/ sy dio o 4dla| oaluso Wis/paluto @Ml/bhmleJ&J/MwJJl ol juusi/a A il QJLJ),U&J
wAwgeil g gy wlwial ody (J/gudaedl e/ guamlidl ade JUs (o &489L (uigaoll @in gl dals)
£l JUA (o wloaa]l oam (gde gl (ol ulauidd dudyn ol loaall cllocg wlgidl 6)la] clos) oguuyll kg.LbJ

iyl gde Limdigo 8)lujy o 9l 04 213 0000 wule Uiy Juasl of contactus@rakbank.ae jic Limo Jualgi (gglauindd of wliaallo sl

7 o2

a0l &=l whloll dga) gisoll elidl JUa (o Lansog i wylad wlis "elin Wiy of "l (.&.0.) idogll dosal yuly Ly

PPS-B0464/V082023



(giiljlol om).3) (gl)Lo] om.2) (§L) gpal wloaa

10818195 n oll wiloaall JUA (o &gyl JUa o *@la gl 5394 jlan)
o)l 58 gpall wlliadlg wla il oudu
26.25 26.25 " (Grostiol e Jloell elos) alio 1)
52.5 105 aony0 aluy
105 105 aylos)l palell alluy/ gdlo 5105
Olan] JAa)) ulauidl (o dd
26.25 Joiil 3 lolnadl 60
78.75 T 12-3 (o
210 6;3|9fi_l_wu_0}_iji
Olanl JAa)) Gad il albdin/ssall g5tigIl/ g5kl (e @A
26.25 Joil 3 loladl 1o
78.75 loub 12-3 (o
210 8alg & (o yial
21 Olan] JA)) Junail) ddagoll ulaydl
52.5 Olan] JA) Junnild dagoell aléauild jalioll puaéil/unw
Lgiw 105 (83l Lol oAl sl Loy gl (guad) bniuidl e wlbwalloguy)
Ulao o o)l e wlwal gy
i8I willoleoll oguu)
) * Jloell Junuui
- bbe els i) Jgaall
l_l}_m_UJ 852.5 Yol alylua sl
Loy 105 (@il ggio e — dullall elloleoll ulaal Jlochl clos)) Jlocll Junuws
- Uk il Jgaall
Lrods #52.5 0128 gy guilodl 2y bawgior Lol aylall abluallg Rakfinance ellos) dymuidl luall il gy (e Ll ody o *
Uy 105 o=l duodlasaynoll vloadl pguy (e Jjlisdl ody .yl duodl dapm ol ciloan]l oguuy Jlad welli &og 4i4l gl omys 250,000
Ll &lun gy Jdad i3 &og amys 250,000 (o Jal o guloil 1ny lhiwgios Jleeld dylall vbluallg Rakfinance
S : s il

oy (il elloel) a0yl a8y n ol loaall oguy (o clacl i &
(umslo ol puly) gJl8 Wl 8l &o y3linn Wl s
201 8)la0 gJla el oloas .2
Glapid aAaplydoan .3

) 4odpl Jga )l 8Ly
Lo 10.5 6320 Adlay jlan]
omys 26.25 adlaJl Jlasuwl/jlan] 8ale]
Jolll auAioy Lo waua éaaiol dugpell Ghloll dgs o)la @8yl Jyngd ey Juosl Joniy @khalo
oy aiunoll Jygaill polgi
52.5 Joll alachl
YAl Ayl 195 o e L dolaiuuoll Wlod =il Juda=i (e dailidl oguyl
:ZIIO @Qlﬁ_” eyl 38gi oae Loy wbdiall
Lilao da0isoll duunl wlegdaoll gde oguuyl
Ulao apapll polgi
lilao Joll alachl
el
(\?\.'il)Lo! o)1) o)l pua sl wlo =i o gy
26.25 Jiboll pasl 58 Jundl
262.5 (&8l elin) g8lall apmpl 865 oae i jblbioll el yAauges §laa] gy
blao "ol A8 Blatiog Lol Slliang Uagral) piliell pasll Garb (e 893 LAugeT OLo)
Lo sl vlele)

adllell unba clidl aAl ggay clelll 4oy U 0

J9all &loa ol

1081819y 0 oll ilo A sl JUA (o Egpall JUa o o2l d4lon ol ggayg
" 5Jal 324 omy2105 (eLiy ly 98) il Jals Jygas
g 134l Lol Jauw JAJ anlg 1.05 gl
5l 104 amys 50 oms 2.62 gl gual 124 omya 105 (gl egindly jalall
el Lomal Jaw JAT 1alg oy gl Al lomol Jauw JAJ anlg

oy (ol cllosl) ay a8l Giloadl pguy (o clocll oy ©
(uuslo gl yull) dls gyla el ddl &o pijliuw &l wlua
261 8)la) gl ey sl (L
Cheque Direct clloc (0

iyl gde Limdigo 8)lujy o 9l 04 213 0000 wule Uiy Juasl of contactus@rakbank.ae jic Limo Jualgi (gglauindd of wliaallo sl

703 Sanioll agypell elloll dlga) s i o)l clindl YU ¢ro uaiyog plaio glad vy "eliy Wl gl "elindl” (.&.0.ub) ilagll doyal yuly eliy

PPS-B0464/V082023



wlol) 52,5
wlol) 105
Wlol)157.5
wlol) 210

(@uilylo] o))

dcloiall viliaolidlg wlile ol dolell iyl
Jaball
100 => Gl

300 => ¢ 100 =< il
600 => g 300 < Cillaul
1000 => ¢ 600 < cllaul

Wla Ll Jusaatig @alall daalioll duyguall &ualioll ol

o U gl dnlooll pla JIA (o Clasiul oy
215.25 (dcgaroll e dcgiroll) anlalldunlall anlss)l
cguis U (acg8roll e degbaol) dnlall dulalall dnlool
26.25 (deg9aoll juc degdnoll) Bl wlapidl Junas
cguis U (écg8a0)l jue dcgdaoll) dlalall lauill Jrans
sy Gloaall Juda ] €9l s duinll wiloslly wlapill gle Jgnall

105 10l &8 alay]

dcgono JAa) gulni pguudl ple delisne vlia gi\"JLngo;m o wlagidl@lay o 13] 10

12625 (abo i) bl 5@ dengoll
262.5 (ylg o) eula (sde dugaino
' (3l J995 o L)
5.25 eladd @J}A_” Alauudl

ayilhlo] palys 10.5 doudy yyudl syl pguy Guadni oo «&aijodl el rouduid il GlA auny agag pac Jb (98 hdd opalall Glauill sale] gy (Guudad oduw M

Wnagiollg 8jasunll Gl bl guJlé Iy &l

ol pguuyll a80J1 o)
(@uilyLoll oy a1Ly)
51.45 anwgiollg busenl ela il dnlall gule iy
156.45 anwgiollg busenll olaill Llsl guls

Uil o gl 6 YA @dld clsell od 1] ollel 6)9.4 30l oguupdl (gdl @8Lall canlg jous ogu) poun ol @daallo

"4l 6)la] Gloas - Aasgiollg dxpsanll la il 946 Wl ALy

il pguupl a3LJ1 roun]
(gilloll o) aJLy)

367.50 dningiollg saeall wla il ils gula dl)

735 dningiollg aeall vl il Guly Uils gule el

1575 édningiollg sl vl i) Guale Uils gule elly

00l a48)n o)l Wiloasll pguuyg dyponil dilnl pguuy Guadi U *

(guilylo] om).5) (2319 &8g0 o) Eypudl 3y lldoa3 pre Gl LG Jraa sl
26.25 61l9 6)0J alac)l oguy
Uiy 500 gl 5.8 oLl 6 Jounns
Loy 425 Egumll 58 olyl 5 Jyunas
Uiy 250 Egumll 58 oLyl 3 Jynas

500

folaublaspladoss

Ol polliswl o] 60 323 (e WUiiaoll Sl duso Aol

105

630 & JaJ ulaid) gdgall auloll lnyyd 6anlg 6)0] 09

8Ll s

(gilylo] o ).2)

o8l 4wy n oll bloanllg dymidl &Glnll gy Gulail U :dhallo
Uisla Oyloaw Elagll sjmai wiloas

dyyonidl sl pgu)
(a8l ol doudll duypr) 5% + omys 4,000 gl oy 2,700 (o @udygll ddg=ld el jlan wleyiowl wuua

iyl gde Limdigo 8)lujy o 9l 04 213 0000 wule Uiy Juasl of contactus@rakbank.ae jic Limo Jualgi (gglauindd of wliaallo sl

704

a0l &=l whloll dga) gisoll elidl JUa (o Lansog i wylad wlis "elin Wiy of "l (.&.0.) idogll dosal yuly Ly

PPS-B0464/V082023



(gdil)lo] om).2) L2Vl hgyib
Guioll yudi g9 yarn sl sale]

1,050 ad)Lilg gua Jals
1,575 sl wlloll 58
Guisoll 2)la yara Al 8ale]
1,575 ad)liullg gu Jals
2,100 sl ulloll 54

gl (o youi 12 Guadni eduw wilgiow 3 JUa jan]l elell g 13l .2

(g3l)lo] o)) 105 ayla yuilys jalpo o8 gaiii Elal

%0.01 gl omya 52.5 Sl Jlayl oguy)
(41 LoD (@laoll doyall diypm) %5+ élioll glloal o

:domo Gl
o)l il yaoil 164g o=l grwo sulis jUarl Glusidd pgudl Guon AR N

833701y el Wlagynog oguyy e 5% s uags rduaw 2018 iy 1 (o il anio]l dapsll wiljloll dga ¥ dalaoll dordll duyyn Gulni go lodlgi .2

Saniolldagyell ol dga (gile) ag vlls Gulniy Lofun Lin

Glypgial
ollel ol gaill gl dgpmiis gy vl ningie) sualll andl sle Alon]l oac &y ]
ayljlol palia 10 (o Jal gaimol aydl GLa 13l ayy sl &8a oy ) .2

iyl gde Limdigo 8)lujy o 9l 04 213 0000 wule Uiy Juasl of contactus@rakbank.ae jic Limo Jualgi (gglauindd of wliaallo sl

7305

a0l &=l whloll dga) gisoll elidl JUa (o Lansog i wylad wlis "elin Wiy of "l (.&.0.) idogll dosal yuly Ly

PPS-B0464/V082023



v

ibgll Agall yuly iy
RAKBANK

Wllgall - Jloell

(@9LA o) doui)l i Jouiti V) Jloel cillgal jlewdlg Gilossall Jula

17-04-2023 (0 éyylw wiléoillg pgudl Jgaa

(@Sl)Lo] o)) &9l yolgi llga /Lapil GYlga
aodpl s noll wloadll JUa yo &9l JUa o 92l dylon pliai ygayg
10.5 21 abluall ulanl

12105 cl2l pguy

oya 127 g omys 42 (o Lo jads wilg Wbl Woiul wylaog pualil/ebygully gall cLul wylao Al 12

(gil)Lo] fom.2) iall do=Il wlayd

ddiln ol Ol asolly 63518 + (@8lA o)l dordll duyn) %5 + %0.125 8ol Ll
(5undl 114 oy 1,000 (5usl 124 amys 100)

13105 éd=aijollg dldoll wladul

26.25 sl daiue Jrasil]alid

6o dugysll wlloll dgs

(a8laoll doudll dugyn) %5 + %0.125
*(kj\_n_fﬁ a4 oya 1,000 U\Jsi a4 oy 100)

=)l alloll ddga gyla degdno /Udypln (e degdno Junaild ulauid

60 70]l

(o> 734 (yloy Lo) Aol gs 200 sJlga Aol gl ey sl Junai) Juwliodl eliodl gy &1y

3105

(guilylo] jomm.2)

a)lg — duig sl &llodl ciligall

a8yl &85 moll loaall JULa o E9all JU5 (o
e 21 (i &l @bbs ¢ Jagaidl) dudals duadi aliga
] e sanioll dugy=l Shloll Jals oayall &8l
;@U a0l gl dcgdaog Aol gy
Y aulloll @yl dcgo10g dusinl llos
Y il Gllos) dcg9a09 duinl Cllosy

5yabiadl - duigyiadyl ol ciligall

/ol el »5yGw ¢lly wla Jloell Gluua 0801 &390 o)l o)l JUA (o
Jloell dujlasll ca]

cgab l 3.15%* 3.15%*% 15 Aol @yl Lol Jala ooyl &4l

&9Jlg 6310l duy= )l Lol o)la oyl &4l

cgoi 26.25 26.25 193310l dugyell Lol ojla/Uals diall wllosll

Egpll JUa yo

52.5 52.5 52.5 158 110l dugpsl Glhloll JAla oy U &84l

&9Jlg 8anioJl dpsdl cilloll o)l oy )l &4

22:550 10 223 156 anvio]l dugpsll aliloll ojla/Jals duinll allesll

g Olaydly Juledl didlbylao Al

ylaoll/ acloill daio /aoaall dylo 8lalao/ 6 lgdl duigrialll allo)l cillgal) lao ™
daio /doaall dlog slalAo/ il Jugai e (aill Glodsil els 38 Loy) 8anio)l duysl cahloll Jals é)aladl ayigriadll eilllgald omys 1.05 doud) ayalall pgudlwils gl 1°
" g2l old 5 31 Al ulus (58 pgudl G1on 18 ody Cus wylnoll /e laill

vl e ogaupdluuniag ol e aull aaall Yyl o g3l Glaoll (58 @8lall pgaupll gailas i (A0 Olod il 3 08 Los) Gang Ol utiuollelisll guy wils ] 1

A=0a]l doc/ sl cuus Jugaid old gl

alhallo

gy JdAd w3 og 34l gl omys 250,000 oja8 Grals suloll an) hingio JUlocl aylall wbluallg Rakfinance cllos) aypouidl ulwall dla gy (e JjUidlody

Ayl duedl audpn ol wloaall

gyl o]l wluadl &lun gy AT (A omys 250,000 (o Jal vin) hiwgios Jleclld dylall ibluallg Rakfinance cllos) sloso dyodl tiloan]l ogu)

el alg Jlocl) au] elloc gdc doiino e+
Oposioll pe Jlocll cllos) olio jué «xx

iyl gde Limdigo 8)lujy o 9l 04 213 0000 wule Uiy Juasl of contactus@rakbank.ae jic Limo Jualgi (gglauindd of wliaallo sl

7306

a0l &=l whloll dga) gisoll elidl JUa (o Lansog i wylad wlis "elin Wiy of "l (.&.0.) idogll dosal yuly Ly

PPS-B0464/V082023



(g3ilylo] o)) Jlgoll Jygaid dlj pre simll gl @y aimll dgylly Jagail

(08l 848 pn o)l Lo aall JUa (po)

5.25 500 <= - 0 (0 wligall
10.50 1000 - 500.01 s ciligall
15.75 oy 1000 < eligall
(giilylo] o)) JIES I AP A e
— Cugguul e Aol Ligrial] aligall e
NS

Wang Ul sl 448y a0l gl gJl a8l

diall o=ll &yaiill Glyoll
(a8la ol dou8ll duyyn) %5 + %1.5 ol gl dlowll iy wluall €] gf Law

(a8l ol dgubll dugpn) %5 + %1.5 (9192 9l (suiadyiwl awin) Gl wllosll
Jlgoll Jugai Wiy e @18La] g

(@l yoll ¢lgidl Jud (o oLiai Guataii 28 wlg)

ELYUI/ YAl / cle il /7 &45)1 GLGy /LU Jooll
oy 271 sdl oy O (o Aol
:domo WAl

83370Jl iy el Ulagynog oguyy e %5 awi uags rpduw 2018 iy 1 (o il anio]l dpsll wilyloll dga ¥ dalaoll dordll duyyn Gulni go lodlgy .2

baniodlagyell uljlolldlgs (gile) g s gulniy loiun Lin

iyl e Limdgo 5)Lijs odi 9f 04 213 0000 e Liy Jualil gl contactus@rakbank.ae jic Lizo Jualgs (gglasisld of Gillaallo s

7407

Baatoll gyl whloll dgal ool Windl JIa (o Lassog elaio gylad ey ey Gl ol "Wl (&.0.ui) wilagll doxall gl iy

PPS-B0464/V082023



